Date        Revision                                                         Date       Revision    Model: 805P and 807P  Version: 4   Diagram: CA-F002A
09.06.04 Added 15C, 28E, 34C, 35E, 98B, 99B, 104    01.07.03 Changed 39=39A; Added 102     11.20.03 Added 100, 101
06.28.04 Changed 15A=15B, 28C=28D, 34A=34B, 35C=35D, 98=98A, 99=99A   05.12.03 Added 79   Date: 12.01.04
02.12.04 Changed 90=90A; Added 103    07.08.03 Added 96-99; Revised 8=8C, 15=15A, 28B=28C, 34=34A, 35B=35C
Old
     New
805P / 807P 1/27/2005
Bbl# Description Qty Part # Bbl# Description Qty Part #
1 Display - 805P w/ HRC 1 805P-01 51 Transformer 1 805P-51
2 N/A 0 N/A 52 Mounting plate 1 805P-52
3 Display back piece 1 805P-03 53 Fuse - 1A, Main 1 F1AT-01
4 Stride length controller 1 805P-04 54 Fuse holder 1 FSHR-01
* Switch only 2 805P-04A 55 ON switch 1 ONSW-01
5 Stride control motor - R 1 805P-05 56 Power cord 1 805P-56
* Stride motor only 1 805P-05A 57 Transport wheel 2 805P-57
6 Resistance level controller 1 805P-06 58 Wheel axle 2 3100-59
* Switch only 2 805P-04A 59 Leveler - Rear 2 7100-34
7 Wire harness  - R switch 1 805P-07 60 Drive board 1 805P-60
8 Inner joint cover - R 1 805P-08 61 Optical switch 1 805P-61
8A Outer joint cover - R 1 805P-08A 62 Inner panel - R 1 805P-62
8B Outer joint cover-R w/support bar 1 803P-09 62A Inner panel - L 1 805P-62A
9 Grip cap 2 805P-09 63 Drive belt #490J7 1 5005-28A
10 Fixed handlebar 1 805P-10 64 Drive pulley 1 805P-64
11 Support cover - Front 1 805P-11 65 Spindle 1 805P-65
12 Stride control motor - L 1 805P-12 66 Insulator 1 805P-66
13 Plug 4 805P-13 67 Flywheel/Magnet assembly 1 805P-67
14 Support cover - Back 1 805P-14 68 Frame cover 1 805P-68
15 Stride support - R 1 805P-15 69 Wire - Display to drv board 1 805P-69
16 Guide roller assy - Front 2 805P-16 70 Nut plate 2 805P-70
* Roller spacer only 8 805P-16A 71A Sidecovers, Blue - Set (new) 1 803-60A
17A Bolt 2 805P-17 72 Stride linkage - L 1 805P-72
19B Foot pedals - Each 2 8100-54 Stride linkage - L, Silver Units 1 805P-72A
20B Guide roller assy - Pedal 2 805P-16 73A Carriage w/ lower guide wheel 1 805P-73A
21A Bolt 2 805P-21 74 HR transmitter belt 1 3100-03
22A Carriage w/ lower guide wheel 1 805P-22A 75 HR receiver (for HRC) 1 1250-95
23 Bolt 2 805P-23 76 Wire, stridemotor - R 1 805P-76
24 Wire harness - Main 1 805P-24 77 Wire, stridemotor - L 1 805P-77
25 Stride rail 2 805P-25 78 Access cover 2 805P-86
Bolt kit for stride rail 4 805P-25A 79 Bracket 1 803-65
26 End cap 2 805P-26 80 Stopper 2 1200-15
27 Roller cover 2 805P-27 81 Bolt, lower guide 2 805P-81
28 Stride support assy comp. - R 1 805P-28 82 Bushing, lower guide 2 805P-82
29 Beverage holder 1 5009-03 83 N/A 0 N/A
30A Pedestal 1 805P-30 84 HTR PC Board 1 3100-74
31 Inner joint cover - L 1 805P-31 86 Wire HTR pcb to handlebar 1 8300-81
31A Outer joint cover - L 1 805P-31A 87 Display - 807P w/ HTR 1 807P-87
31B Outer joint cover-L w/support bar 1 803P-29 88 Heart rate receiver 1 8300-84
32 Wire harness - L switch 1 805P-32 89 N/A 0 N/A
33 Guide wheel 12 805P-33 90 Handlebar w/ HTR contacts 1 807P-90
34 Stride support - L 1 805P-34 91 N/A 0 N/A
35 Stride support assy comp. - L 1 805P-35 92 Stride arm protective piece 1 803P-77
36A Frame 1 805P-36 93 Support bar - R 1 803-70
37 End cap, Round 4 805P-37 94 Support bar - L 1 803-69
38 Leveler - Front 2 2100-72 95 Support bar cover 2 803P-79
39 Bolt cap 2 805P-39 100 Power Cord, New Style 1 6300-66
40A Bushing 2 805P-40
BOLT (FOR BUSHING #40) 2 805P-41A ADDITIONAL PARTS NOT SHOWN
41 Stride linkage - R 1 805P-41 * Hardware package 1 805P-85
Stride linkage - R, Silver Units 1 805P-41B * Owners manual - 805P 1 805P-OM
42 Bushing 2 805P-42 * Owners manual - 807P 1 807P-OM
43 Linkage knuckle 2 805P-43 * Bolt (for bushing #40) 2 805P-41A
44 Crank arm 2 805P-44 * Keypad & Overlay - 805P 1 805P-88
45A Wedge pin 2 8100-63 * Keypad & Overlay - 807P 1 807P-88
46 Wire harness - ON switch 1 805P-46 * Eprom (IC) - 805P 1 805P-EP
47 Idler pulley - Top 1 805P-47 * Eprom (IC) - 807P 1 807P-EP
48 Idler spring 2 2100-28 * CRANK BEARING - 6204Z 2 8003-73
49 Idler pulley - Bottom 1 805P-49 * Stride Link. Bearing Front 6002ZZ 4 805P-101
50 Wire harness - Rear 1 805P-50 * Stride Link. Bearing Rear 6001ZZ 4 5006-55
0091193 WENT TO SILVER 805 0103277-103330 POLAR IN BOX  805
0091301 WENT TO SILVER 807  0103439 POLAR IN BOX  807